

Publication of the 2020 Universal Registration Document

Chargeurs has filed its 2020 Universal Registration Document with the French securities regulator, the Autorité des Marchés Financiers, on March 17, 2021.

The Universal Registration Document can be viewed on the Company website <u>www.chargeurs.com</u>. It is also available on request by email (comfin@chargeurs.com) and to Company headquarters: Chargeurs, 7 rue Kepler, 75116 Paris.

The Universal Registration Document included in particular:

- the 2020 annual financial report and the related Statutory Auditors' report;
- the information on risk management and internal control procedures;
- the non-Financial Performance Statement;
- the Group's corporate governance;
- the information pertaining to the Annual General Meeting to be held on April 8, 2021;
- the presentation of the share purchase program.

2021 Financial Calendar

Thursday, April 8, 2021	General Shareholders' Meeting
Tuesday, May 4, 2021 (before market)	First-quarter 2021 financial information

ABOUT CHARGEURS

CHARGEURS is a world leader of niche technologies and services offering integrated, high value-added solutions to its B2B and B2C customers. Active in 90 countries with nearly 2,500 employees, the Group, whose global signature is High Emotion Technology®, develops its manufacturing and technological expertise across a range of sectors including premium materials protection, fashion and luxury goods, museum services and healthcare.

As the Group begins a new chapter in its history of nearly 150 years, the Leap Forward 2025 strategic plan is aimed at seizing market opportunities linked to developments in production, distribution and consumption methods and widespread demand for sustainable manufacturing solutions. Recognized for its highly responsive, agile manufacturing and global footprint, Chargeurs' presence in many areas of expertise supports its profitable and sustainable growth. In 2020, the Group generated revenue of €822m.